

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1672 of 2020

Sarhu Ram **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/2667/2020

27.06.2022	Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Mr. Anish Tiwari & Mr. H. V. Sharma, counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, GA with Ms. Priyamvada Singh, Dy. GA for the State. State counsel appearing in both the writ petitions pray matter to be taken up after four weeks enabling them to file reply. As prayed for list these cases in the week commencing 19.09.2022. Meanwhile, respondents are expected to file their reply. Interim relief earlier granted to continue till the next date of hearing in WPC/1672 of 2020. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
Rohit	