

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1672 of 2020Sarhu Ram **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

WPC/2667/2020

15.09.2023	Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. H.V. Sharma,, counsel for the respondent No.5. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Penal Lawyer for State/respondents. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents a week's time is granted as last opportunity to file reply, list this case next week, meanwhile interim relief earlier granted to continue till the next date of hearing in WPC/1672 of 2020. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE

Ravi Mandavi