

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1672 of 2020Sarhu Ram **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/2667/2020,

16/04/2024	Shri Anish Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC No.1672 of 2020. Shri H.V. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in WPC No.2667 of 2020. Shri Praveen Das, Dy. A.G. for the State/ respondents No.1 to 4. Shri H.V. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.5 in WPC No.1672 of 2020. Shri Anish Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.5 in WPC No.2667 of 2020. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply in both the cases. Shri Anish Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner in WPC No. 1672 of 2020 also prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 to 4. Call both the matters in the week commencing <u>18th June, 2024.</u> Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge