



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1672 of 2020

SARHU RAM versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Along with WPC/2667/2020

Order Sheet

06.08.2024	Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for petitioners. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy.A.G. for State-respondents No.1 to 4. Mr. H.V. Sharma, counsel for respondent No.5. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that reply submitted by respondents has been received by him yesterday and therefore, he may be granted two weeks time to go through the same and to make his submission. As prayed list these cases in the week commencing 23.09.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	