



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1672 of 2020

SARHU RAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/2667/2020

Order Sheet

23/09/2024	<u>WPC No. 1672 of 2020</u> Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr.Amandeep Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. HV Sharma, Counsel for respondent No.5. Mr. Sharma submits that he has already filed reply on behalf of respondent No.5. Learned counsel for the State submits that the State has also filed reply on behalf of respondents 1 to 4. <u>WPC/2667/2020</u> Mr. HV Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.

Shyna	Mr. Amandeep Singh, Panel Lawyer and Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Counsel for the respective respondents. Post both the cases for final hearing at the motion stage after two weeks. The interim order, if any, passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
-------	--