



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2667 of 2020

DHELARAM, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

13/04/2026	Shri H.V. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 3. Shri Amartya Bajpai, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Ankit Singhal, counsel for the respondent No.4. Shri R.L. Rajak, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent No.5. Counsel appearing for respondent No.5 submits that recently on 09/04/2026, the respondent No.4 has filed his reply and, therefore, he may be granted at least two weeks time to go through the same. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Let the matter be listed in the first week of May, 2026 along with WPC No.1672/2020. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	